## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-3/6/2015-2016/64,

### Dated Shillong, the 15<sup>th</sup> February 2018.

### <u>NOTICE</u>

# **RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF ACCOUNTS OFFICER IN THE DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH AND TRAINING. (NOV-2016)**

### Reference: (i) No. MPSC/D-3/6/2015-2016/37, Dated 16<sup>th</sup> August 2017. (ii) No. MPSC/D-3/6/2015-2016/46, Dated 10<sup>th</sup> January 2018.

The representation filed by 8 (Eight) candidates have been placed before the Commission, and are found to be eligible and hence accepted viz.

- 1. SHRI. HUMBERT RANGAD
- 2. SMT. MARY VENITHA SANGMA
- 3. SHRI. JOY JOSEPH R. MARAK
- 4. SHRI. ANCHAM MARAK
- 5. SMT. NEWYEARLYNE NONGNENG DALOI

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission Shillong.

#### Memo No. MPSC/D-3/6/2015-2016/64-A

### Dated Shillong, the 15<sup>th</sup> February 2018.

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman / Members, M.P.S.C.
- 2. Office Website
- 3. Office Notice Board.

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission Shillong.